
ENGAGE YOUR YEAR 9/10 STUDENTS IN A UNIQUE 
RESEARCH TASK & A NATIONAL COMPETITION

U N P A C K  O U R  H I S T O R Y :  R E F L E C T  O N  T H E I R  S E R V I C EU N P A C K  O U R  H I S T O R Y :  R E F L E C T  O N  T H E I R  S E R V I C E

Evaluate the usefulness of diary entries, letters, and 
photographs for providing evidence about the contrasting 
experiences and perspectives of Australians who served in 

either the First World War or the Second World War.

Closing date for the 2026 Simpson Prize is Wednesday 5 November 2025

* A winner & a runner-up are selected from each state and territory.  
The Simpson Prize Study Tours will occur in March and April 2026.

For details & entry instructions please visit the Simpson Prize website.

THE SIMPSON PRIZE 2026 QUESTION

web: simpsonprize.org 
email: admin@simpsonprize.org 

phone: 02 6162 4460

Image credits: Australian War Memorial P03960.001 Studio Portrait Staff Nurse Vivian Bullwinkel, 
Australian Army Nursing Service (AANS) 1941; WW1 Barwick Diaries Courtesy of State Library of NSW; 
28115, Maurice George Delpratt Correspondence, John Oxley Library, State Library of Queensland

https://www.simpsonprize.org/
https://www.simpsonprize.org/


Contact information

simpsonprize.org

History Teachers’ Association of New South Wales
Contact: Annika Fawcett
p: 02 9518 4940 
e: annika.e.evans@det.nsw.edu.au

Queensland History Teachers’ Association
Contact: Jan Christopher
p: 07 3309 3500 
e: jchristopher@bbc.qld.edu.au

History Teachers’ Association of South Australia
Contact: Paul Foley
p: 08 8334 4200  
e: paul.foley@loreto.sa.edu.au 

Tasmanian History Teachers’ Association
Contact: Wendy Frost
p: 0428 547 217
e: wendy.frost@decyp.tas.gov.au

New South Wales 

Queensland

South Australia Tasmania

History Teachers’ Association of Victoria
Contact: Ashley Wood
p: 03 9909 9300
e: Ashley.Wood@stleonards.vic.edu.au

History Teachers’ Association of Western Australia
Contact: Rosinda Seara 
p: 08 9334 7219 
e: Rosinda.Seara@education.wa.edu.au

Northern Territory

Victoria Western Australia

Geography and History Teachers’ Association of 
the Northern Territory
Contact: Charleen Conroy
p: 08 8983 7749 
e: charleen.conroy@education.nt.gov.au 

History Teachers’ Association of ACT
Contact: Louise Schmidtchen
p: 0437 143 577 
e: Louise.Schmidtchen@ed.act.edu.au

Australian Capital Territory 

https://www.simpsonprize.org/

